
Academic  Calendar 
First Semester-Term (251)مــن أراد الــقمـة فـليــرفــع الــهمـة

Wed, Sep 17

Thu, Sep 18

Sat, Oct 04

Mon, Sep 22
Tue, Sep 23 Saudi National day Holiday

Sat, Sep 20

Sun, Sep 14
Mon, Sep 15
Tue, Sep 16

Fri, Sep 19

Sun, Sep 28
Mon, Sep 29
Tue, Sep 30
Wed, Oct 01
Thu, Oct 02

Fri, Oct 03

Sat, Oct 11

Sun, Oct 05
Mon, Oct 06

Tue, Oct 07
Wed, Oct 08

Thu, Oct 09
Fri, Oct 10

Sat, Sep 27

Sun, Sep 21

Wed, Sep 24
Thu, Sep 25
Fri, Sep 26

Week 8 Non Zero 
Day?

Drop-Day ( W ) Grade [Courses]

Sat, Oct 18

Sun, Oct 12
Mon, Oct 13
Tue, Oct 14
Wed, Oct 15
Thu, Oct 16
Fri, Oct 17

Sat, Nov 08

Sun, Nov 02
Mon, Nov 03
Tue, Nov 04
Wed, Nov 05
Thu, Nov 06
Fri, Nov 07

Sat, Nov 01

Sun, Oct 26
Mon, Oct 27
Tue, Oct 28
Wed, Oct 29
Thu, Oct 30
Fri, Oct 31

Drop-Day ( W ) Grade [Semester]

Sat, Oct 25

Sun, Oct 19
Mon, Oct 20
Tue, Oct 21
Wed, Oct 22
Thu, Oct 23
Fri, Oct 24

Week 9 Non Zero 
Day?

Mon, Dec 15 Last day for faculty to submit grades 

Final Exams End 🥳

NOTES

Sat, Dec 13

Sun, Dec 07
Mon, Dec 08
Tue, Dec 09
Wed, Dec 10
Thu, Dec 11
Fri, Dec 12

Sun, Dec 14

Week 18 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 17 Non Zero 
Day?

لا يمر يوم بدون خطوة نحو هدفك، مهما كانت صغيرة. 
 .Zero حتى لو كانت قراءة سطر، حل سؤال، او مراجعة فكرة. ما فيه أيام
 الاســـتـــمــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــرارية أهــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــم مــن الكميـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــة!

Small steps, every day, no zero days!

Zero Day Rule

Qimah.net

Sat, Nov 22

Sat, Nov 29

Sat, Nov 15

Sun, Nov 09
Mon, Nov 10
Tue, Nov 11
Wed, Nov 12
Thu, Nov 13
Fri, Nov 14

Sun, Nov 16
Mon, Nov 17
Tue, Nov 18
Wed, Nov 19
Thu, Nov 20
Fri, Nov 21

Sun, Nov 23
Mon, Nov 24
Tue, Nov 25
Wed, Nov 26
Thu, Nov 27
Fri, Nov 28

Sat, Dec 06

Sun, Nov 30
Mon, Dec 01
Tue, Dec 02
Wed, Dec 03
Thu, Dec 04
Fri, Dec 05

Week 14 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 13 Non Zero 
Day?

Last Day of Classes 

Final Exams StartSat, Sep 06

Wed, Sep 10
Thu, Sep 11

Wed, Aug 27
Thu, Aug 28

Wed, Aug 20
Thu, Aug 21

Wed, Sep 03
Thu, Sep 04

Sun, Aug 31
Mon, Sep 01
Tue, Sep 02

Fri, Sep 05

Sat, Sep 13

Sun, Sep 07
Mon, Sep 08
Tue, Sep 09

Fri, Sep 12

Sat, Aug 30

Sun, Aug 24
Mon, Aug 25
Tue, Aug 26

Fri, Aug 29
Last Drop-Day Without A Permanent Record 

Sat, Aug 23

Sun, Aug 17
Mon, Aug 18
Tue, Aug 19

Fri, Aug 22

Classes Begin

Last day for adding courses (1:00 PM)

Week 1 Non Zero 
Day?

Non Zero 
Day?Week 10 

Non Zero 
Day?Week 11 

Non Zero 
Day?Week 12

Week 7 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 6 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 5 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 2 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 3 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 4 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 15 Non Zero 
Day?

Week 16 Non Zero 
Day?
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